AREA

Entire Service Territory

PSC KY NO. 1

32nd Revised SHEET NO. 1

Big Sandy Water District CANCELLING PSC KY NO. 1

31st Revised SHEETNO. 1

RATES AND CHARGES

Monthly Water Rates — Phase | (Effective Until October 2, 2023)
For service rendered on and after the billing cycle that begins on October 3, 2022 (with bills issued on

and after December 1, 2022)

5/8-Inch x 3/4-Inch Meter

First 1,000 Gallons $ 19.04 Minimum Bill ()]
Next 9,000 Gallons 0.00981 Per Gallon ()]
Next 10,000 Gallons 0.00668 Per Gallon ()]
Next 20,000 Gallons 0.00621 Per Gallon 0
Over 40,000 Gallons 0.00595 Per Gallon 0]
1-Inch Meter
First 10,000 Gallons $ 107.31 Minimum Bill M
Next 10,000 Gallons 0.00668 Per Gallon ()]
Next 20,000 Gallons 0.00621 Per Gallon ()]
Over 40,000 Gallons 0.00595 Per Gallon ()]
1 1/2-Inch Meter
First 20,000 Gallons $ 174.08 Minimum Bill ()]
Next 20,000 Gallons 0.00621 Per Gallon ()]
Over 40,000 Gallons 0.00595 Per Gallon 0
2-Inch Meter
First 40,000 Gallons $ 296.24 Minimum Bill ()]
Over 40,000 Gallons 0.00595 Per Gallon ()]
3-Inch Meter
First 100,000 Gallons $ 655.07 Minimum Bill ()]
Over 100,000 Gallons 0.00595 Per Gallon ()]
4-Inch Meter
First 200,000 Gallons $1,249.78 Minimum Bill ()]
Over 200,000 Gallons 0.00595 Per Gallon 0
Wholesale 0.00595 Per Gallon 0
DATE OF ISSUE November 16, 2022 KENTUCKY
MONTH / DATE | YEAR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Linda C. Bridwell
DATE EFFECTIVE October 3, 2022 Executive Director
MONTH /DATE / YEAR
ISSUED BY /s/Paul Thomas
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER ! E f
TITLE Chairman
EFFECTIVE
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDERS OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE 10/3/2022
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2022-00044 DATED 9/13/22 & 11/2/22 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




Big Sandy Water District

AREA

Entire Service Territory

PSC KY NO. 1

30th Revised SHEET NO. 2

CANCELLING PSC KY NO. 1

29th Revised SHEET NO. 2

RATES AND CHARGES

Monthly Water Rates — Phase 11 (Effective October 2, 2023)

For service rendered on and after the billing cycle that begins October 2, 2023 (with bills issued on and

after December 1, 2023)

5/8-Inch x 3/4-Inch Meter

First 1,000 Gallons
Next 9,000 Gallons
Next 10,000 Gallons
Next 20,000 Gallons
Over 40,000 Gallons

1-Inch Meter

First 10,000 Gallons
Next 10,000 Gallons
Next 20,000 Gallons
Over 40,000 Gallons

1 1/2-Inch Meter

First 20,000 Gallons
Next 20,000 Gallons
Over 40,000 Gallons

2-Inch Meter
First 40,000 Gallons
Over 40,000 Gallons

3-Inch Meter
First 100,000 Gallons
Over 100,000 Gallons

4-Inch Meter
First 200,000 Gallons
Over 200,000 Gallons

Wholesale

$ 19.83 Minimum Bill
0.01022 Per Gallon
0.00696 Per Gallon
0.00647 Per Gallon
0.00619 Per Gallon

$ 111.77 Minimum Bill
0.00696 Per Gallon
0.00647 Per Gallon
0.00619 Per Gallon

$ 181.32 Minimum Bill
0.00647 Per Gallon
0.00619 Per Gallon

$ 310.63 Minimum Bill
0.00619 Per Gallon

$ 682.29 Minimum Bill
0.00619 Per Gallon

$1,301.70 Minimum Bill
0.00619 Per Gallon

0.00619 Per Gallon

(1
(1
(1)
(1)
(1

(1
(1
(1
(1

(1)
(1)
(1

(1)
(1

(1
(1

(1)
(1

(1

DATE OF ISSUE

November 16, 2022

DATE EFFECTIVE

MONTH / DATE / YEAR

October 3, 2022

ISSUED BY

MONTH / DATE / YEAR

/s/Paul Thomas

TITLE

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER

Chairman

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDERS OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2022-00044 DATED 9/13/22 & 11/2/22

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell
Executive Director

ot Bt

EFFECTIVE

10/3/2022

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




Big Sandy Water District

AREA

Entire Service Territory

PSC KY NO. 1

2nd Revised SHEETNO. 6

CANCELLING PSC KY NO. 1

1st Revised SHEETNO. 6

RATES AND CHARGES

C. Meter Connection/ Tap-On Charge

5/8-Inch x 3/4-Inch

2nd Meter Off Original Tap (5/8-Inch x 3/4-Inch)

All Larger Meters

$1,590.00
$ 970.00

Actual Cost

DATE OF ISSUE

November 16, 2022

DATE EFFECTIVE

MONTH / DATE / YEAR

October 3, 2022

ISSUED BY

MONTH / DATE / YEAR

/s/Paul Thomas

TITLE

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER

Chairman

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDERS OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2022-00044 DATED 9/13/22 & 11/2/22

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell
Executive Director

ot Bt

EFFECTIVE

10/3/2022

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




AREA Entire Service Territory

PSC KY NO. 1

1st Revised SHEET NO.

Big Sandy Water District CANCELLING PSC KY NO.

Original SHEET NO.

RATES AND CHARGES

D. Special Nonrecurring Charges

Connection/Turn-on Charge
Connection/Turn-on Charge (After Hours)
Field Collection Charge

Late Payment Penalty

Meter Relocation Charge

Meter Re-read Charge

Meter Test Charge

Reconnection Charge

Reconnection Charge (After Hours)
Returned Check Charge

Service Call/Investigation

Service Call/Investigation (After Hours)
Service Line Inspection

Damage to Lid or Meter Equipment

*NOTE: Regular working hours for the utility's Maintenance Staff is 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
Monday through Friday, excluding holidays. Upon customer request, and subject to availability
of Maintenance Staff, services may be performed outside regular working hours at the afterhours

$ 23.00
68.00*
19.00
10%

Actual Cost
19.00
19.00
19.00
65.00*
13.00
19.00
65.00*
19.00

Actual Cost

(D
(
(M

(1
(R)
(R)
(1
(R)
(D
(1
(R)

rate.
DATE OF ISSUE November 16, 2022 KENTUCKY
ONTT Do R PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Linda C. Bridwell
DATE EFFECTIVE October 3, 2022 Executive Director
MONTH / DATE/ YEAR
ISSUED BY /s/Paul Thomas
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER ! E f
TITLE Chairman
EFFECTIVE
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDERS OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE 10/3/2022
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2022-00044 DATED 9/13/22 & 11/2/22 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




