	AREA Entire Service Territory
	PSC KY NO1
	32nd Revised SHEET NO. 1
Big Sandy Water District	CANCELLING PSC KY NO. 1
	31st Revised SHEET NO
RATES AND CHARGES	

## Monthly Water Rates – Phase I (Effective Until October 2, 2023)

For service rendered on and after the billing cycle that begins on October 3, 2022 (with bills issued on and after December 1, 2022)

<b>5/8-Inch x 3/4-Inch Met</b> First 1,000 Gallons Next 9,000 Gallons Next 10,000 Gallons Next 20,000 Gallons Over 40,000 Gallons	ær	<ul> <li>\$ 19.04 Minimum Bill</li> <li>0.00981 Per Gallon</li> <li>0.00668 Per Gallon</li> <li>0.00621 Per Gallon</li> <li>0.00595 Per Gallon</li> </ul>	(I) (I) (I) (I) (I)
<b>1-Inch Meter</b> First 10,000 Gallons Next 10,000 Gallons Next 20,000 Gallons Over 40,000 Gallons		\$ 107.31 Minimum Bill 0.00668 Per Gallon 0.00621 Per Gallon 0.00595 Per Gallon	(I) (I) (I) (I)
<b>1 1/2-Inch Meter</b> First 20,000 Gallons Next 20,000 Gallons Over 40,000 Gallons		\$ 174.08 Minimum Bill 0.00621 Per Gallon 0.00595 Per Gallon	(I) (I) (I)
<b>2-Inch Meter</b> First 40,000 Gallons Over 40,000 Gallons		\$ 296.24 Minimum Bill 0.00595 Per Gallon	(I) (I)
<b>3-Inch Meter</b> First 100,000 Gallons Over 100,000 Gallons		\$ 655.07 Minimum Bill 0.00595 Per Gallon	(I) (I)
<b>4-Inch Meter</b> First 200,000 Gallons Over 200,000 Gallons		\$1,249.78 Minimum Bill 0.00595 Per Gallon	(I) (I)
Wholesale		0.00595 Per Gallon	(I)
DATE OF ISSUE	November 16, 2022 MONTH / DATE / YEAR	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
DATE EFFECTIVE	October 3, 2022	Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director	

MONTH / DATE / YEAR ISSUED BY /s/Paul Thomas SIGNATURE OF OFFICER

Chairman TITLE \_\_\_\_

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDERS OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2022-00044 DATED 9/13/22 & 11/2/22

Executive Director		
Thide C. Andwell		
EFFECTIVE		
10/3/2022		
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)		

	AREA Entire Service Territory
	PSC KY NO1
	30th Revised SHEET NO. 2
Big Sandy Water District	CANCELLING PSC KY NO. 1
	29th Revised SHEET NO. 2
RATES AND CHARGES	
Monthly Water Rates – Phase II (Effective October 2, 2023) For service rendered on and after the billing cycle that begins October 2, 2023 (with bills issued on and	

after December 1, 2023)

5/8-Inch x 3/4-Inch Me	ter		
First 1,000 Gallons Next 9,000 Gallons		\$ 19.83 Minimum Bill 0.01022 Per Gallon	(I)
Next 10,000 Gallons		0.00696 Per Gallon	(I) (I)
Next 20,000 Gallons		0.00647 Per Gallon	(I) $(I)$
Over 40,000 Gallons		0.00647 Per Gallon	(I) $(I)$
1-Inch Meter			
First 10.000 Gallons		\$ 111.77 Minimum Bill	(I)
Next 10,000 Gallons		0.00696 Per Gallon	(I) $(I)$
Next 20,000 Gallons		0.00647 Per Gallon	(I) (I)
Over 40,000 Gallons		0.00619 Per Gallon	(I) (I)
1 1/2-Inch Meter			
First 20,000 Gallons		\$ 181.32 Minimum Bill	(I)
Next 20,000 Gallons		0.00647 Per Gallon	(I) $(I)$
Over 40,000 Gallons		0.00619 Per Gallon	(I) (I)
, 			
2-Inch Meter			-
First 40,000 Gallons		\$ 310.63 Minimum Bill	(I)
Over 40,000 Gallons		0.00619 Per Gallon	(I)
3-Inch Meter			
First 100,000 Gallons		\$ 682.29 Minimum Bill	(I)
Over 100,000 Gallons		0.00619 Per Gallon	(I)
4-Inch Meter			
First 200,000 Gallons		\$1,301.70 Minimum Bill	(I)
Over 200,000 Gallons		0.00619 Per Gallon	(I)
Wholesale		0.00619 Per Gallon	(I)
Wholesale			(1)
DATE OF ISSUE	November 16, 2022		
		Linda C. Bridwell	
DATE EFFECTIVE	October 3, 2022 MONTH / DATE / YEAR	Executive Director	
		$1 \int \rho \Lambda^{*} \rho$	
ISSUED BY	/s/Paul Thomas		
	SIGNATURE OF OFFICER	(Xhde 6. Ahdwell	
TITLE	Chairman		
		EFFECTIVE	

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDERS OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. <u>2022-00044</u> DATED <u>9/13/22 & 11/2/22</u>

Khide G. Andwell		
EFFECTIVE		
10/3/2022		
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)		

	AREA Entire Service Territory
	PSC KY NO. <u>1</u>
	2nd Revised SHEET NO. 6
Big Sandy Water District	CANCELLING PSC KY NO. <u>1</u>
	1st Revised SHEET NO. 6
RATES AND CHARGES	

## C. Meter Connection/ Tap-On Charge

5/8-Inch x 3/4-Inch	\$1,590.00	(I)
2nd Meter Off Original Tap (5/8-Inch x 3/4-Inch)	\$ 970.00	(I)
All Larger Meters	Actual Cost	

DATE OF ISSUE	November 16, 2022	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE	October 3, 2022 MONTH / DATE / YEAR	Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director
ISSUED BY	/s/Paul Thomas signature of officer	Thide G. Andwell
TITLE	Chairman	EFFECTIVE
BY AUTHORITY C COMMISSION IN CA	F ORDERS OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE SE NO. <u>2022-00044</u> DATED <u>9/13/22 &amp; 11/2/22</u>	<b>10/3/2022</b> PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	AREA Entire Service Territory
	PSC KY NO1
	1st Revised SHEET NO. 7
Big Sandy Water District	CANCELLING PSC KY NO. <u>1</u>
	Original SHEET NO. 7
RATES AND	CHARGES

## **D.** Special Nonrecurring Charges

Connection/Turn-on Charge	\$ 23.00	(I)
Connection/Turn-on Charge (After Hours)	68.00*	(I)
Field Collection Charge	19.00	(I)
Late Payment Penalty	10%	
Meter Relocation Charge	Actual Cost	
Meter Re-read Charge	19.00	(I)
Meter Test Charge	19.00	(R)
Reconnection Charge	19.00	(R)
Reconnection Charge (After Hours)	65.00*	(I)
Returned Check Charge	13.00	(R)
Service Call/Investigation	19.00	(I)
Service Call/Investigation (After Hours)	65.00*	(I)
Service Line Inspection	19.00	(R)
Damage to Lid or Meter Equipment	Actual Cost	

\*NOTE: Regular working hours for the utility's Maintenance Staff is 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Monday through Friday, excluding holidays. Upon customer request, and subject to availability of Maintenance Staff, services may be performed outside regular working hours at the afterhours rate.

DATE OF ISSUE	November 16, 2022	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE	October 3, 2022 MONTH/DATE/YEAR	Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director
ISSUED BY	/s/Paul Thomas signature of officer	Lude G. Andwell
TITLE	Chairman	EFFECTIVE
	F ORDERS OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE SE NO. <u>2022-00044</u> DATED <u>9/13/22 &amp; 11/2/22</u>	<b>10/3/2022</b> PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)